TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380850

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| 1067231 B.C. Ltd. | | 03/31/2015 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IPS Adhesives LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 455 W. Victoria Street |
| City: | Compton |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90220 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4014402 | ALTIMA ADHESIVES |
| Registration Number: | 3494836 | INTEGRA ADHESIVES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

310-282-2000 x2108 Phone: Email: efilings@loeb.com David W. Grace **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard Address Line 2: c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 211654-10035 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David W. Grace |
| SIGNATURE: | /David W. Grace/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/15/2016 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0391

900361164

source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1067231 B.C. Ltd., a British Columbia company, having a place of business at Unit 4, 33759 Morey Avenue, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V2S 2W5, Canada ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trade names described on **Exhibit A** (the "Marks") and is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed on **Exhibit A**;

WHEREAS, IPS Adhesives LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 455 W. Victoria Street, Compton, California United States 90220 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the corresponding registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment in the countries listed in **Exhibit A** and any other countries as appropriate.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Marks, applications, and registrations listed on **Exhibit A** and all other rights described in this assignment.

The individuals signing this document on behalf of corporate entities represent and declare that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of such corporate entities.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts and delivered and submitted electronically (including by .PDF), each of which will be deemed an original and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

This Assignment is effective this ______, day of ______, 2016.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature Pages Follow]

AM 57575214.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0393

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereof have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

1067231 B.C. Ltd.

Print Name: Douglas Turner

Title: President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

| On this 31 day of Houth, 2016, before me, who is known to me or identified him | personally appeared |
|--|-----------------------|
| who is known to me or identified him | mself to me to be the |
| individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledge | edged to me that he |
| executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose herein set forth. | |
| 1 | |

INOTARIAL SEALT A. ELLWYN
Fairister & Soficiar
1321 Johnston Road
While Rock, F.O. V48 3Z3
-(604) 556-5002

Selector Notary Public
on Read
O V48 373
Print Name: Breat Elwyn

My commission expires: (605) 15 to Practice haw

Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0394

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereof have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective authorized representatives.

ASSIGNEE

IPS ADHESIVES LI

By: Print Name: William D. Barton Title: Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On March 30, 2016 before me, Tody Ann legasof, personally appeared William D. Barton, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

My commission expires: Augus 37, 2018

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

JUDY ANN LEGASPI Commission # 2076299 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Aug 27, 2018

JUDY ANN LEGASPI Commission # 2076299 Notary Public . Galifornia Los Angeles County Corren. Expires Aug 27, 2018

Trademark Assignment

EXHIBIT A

| Trademark | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------------------------------|---------|-----------|-------------------|
| ALTIMA ADHESIVES | Canada | TMA794286 | March 30, 2011 |
| Integr <u>a</u> Adheşįves | Canada | TMA726080 | October 15, 2008 |
| ALTIMA ADHESIVES | USA | 4014402 | August 23, 2011 |
| Integr <u>a</u> Adheşives | USA | 3494836 | September 2, 2008 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 04/15/2016